

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: W.A. No.504 of 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	08.06.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr.Avinash Desai, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. Kopal Sharaff, learned counsel appearing for the appellant. Mr. M.V. Durga Prasad, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1. Mr. V. Siddhartha Goud, learned counsel representing Mr. Narasimha Goud, learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.3 and 4. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Since the main case is disposed of, no further orders are required to be passed in this application. Accordingly, the I.A. No.1 of 2026 is closed. <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> Considering the reasons stated in the affidavit, we deem it fit to condone the delay of 82 days in filing the present Writ Appeal. I.A.No.2 of 2026 is accordingly allowed. <u>I.A.No.3 of 2026</u> Dispensed with. MB,J GPK,J <u>W.A. No.504 of 2026</u> The Writ Appeal is disposed of. (vide separate Judgment) (B/o) gms	